
MVL 2023-24 FIXTURE GRIDS

MENS DIV 1 Chester Titans Fairfield OG
Knutsford 

Vikings
Liverpool LJMU Falcons Royals (M)

Wigan 
Seahawks A

Wirral Rebels 
A

Chester Titans Sun 11 Feb Fri 26 Apr Fri 15 Mar Fri 12 Apr Fri 12 Jan Fri 16 Feb Fri 22 Mar

Fairfield OG Tue 05 Mar Tue 13 Feb Tue 23 Jan Tue 16 Jan Tue 19 Mar Tue 16 Apr Tue 28 Nov

Knutsford Vikings Fri 19 Apr Fri 02 Feb Fri 29 Mar Fri 22 Mar Fri 26 Jan Fri 27 Oct Fri 23 Feb

Liverpool Sun 14 Apr Sun 12 Nov Sun 10 Mar Sun 14 Jan Sun 18 Feb Sun 25 Feb Sun 03 Dec

LJMU Falcons Sun 10 Mar Sun 04 Feb Sun 03 Dec Sun 10 Dec Sun 14 Apr Sun 31 Mar Thu 04 Apr

Royals (M) Thu 29 Feb Thu 07 Dec Thu 02 May Thu 30 Nov Thu 14 Mar Thu 18 Jan Thu 01 Feb

Wigan Seahawks A Tue 02 Apr Tue 30 Jan Tue 19 Mar Tue 09 Apr Tue 13 Feb Tue 05 Mar Tue 09 Apr

Wirral Rebels A Thu 15 Feb Thu 26 Oct Thu 18 Jan Thu 07 Mar Thu 04 Apr Thu 25 Apr Thu 16 Nov

MENS DIV 2 Chester 
Trojans

Chester White 
Eagles

Frodsham 
Flames (M)

Hoylake 
Hurricanes 

(M)

Knutsford 
Raiders

Liverpool U18
Prescot Lynx 

(M)
Warrington 

(M)
Warrington 
Wolves (M)

Wigan 
Seahawks B

Wirral Rebels 
B

Chester Trojans Fri 27 Oct Fri 10 Nov Fri 19 Apr Fri 19 Jan Fri 23 Feb Fri 08 Mar Fri 02 Feb Fri 15 Dec Fri 01 Mar Fri 05 Apr

Chester White Eagles Thu 09 Nov Sat 20 Apr Sat 18 Nov Sat 04 Nov Sat 03 Feb Sat 24 Feb Sat 20 Jan Sat 09 Dec Sat 06 Jan Sat 17 Feb

Frodsham Flames (M) Sun 03 Dec Sun 17 Mar Sun 11 Feb Sun 18 Feb Sun 05 May Sun 04 Feb Sun 25 Feb Sun 31 Mar Sun 28 Apr Sun 22 Oct

Hoylake Hurricanes (M) Thu 25 Apr Thu 16 Nov Thu 26 Oct Thu 11 Apr Thu 21 Mar Thu 23 Nov Thu 07 Dec Thu 30 Nov Thu 25 Jan Thu 29 Feb

Knutsford Raiders Fri 01 Dec Fri 20 Oct Sun 18 Feb Fri 15 Mar Fri 16 Feb Fri 17 Nov Fri 15 Dec Fri 10 Nov Sat 13 Jan Fri 12 Apr

Liverpool U18 Sun 21 Apr Sun 07 Apr Sun 05 May Sun 12 May Sun 21 Jan Sun 29 Oct Sun 03 Mar Sun 17 Dec Sun 19 Nov Sun 07 Jan

Prescot Lynx (M) Sat 23 Mar Sat 24 Feb Sat 17 Feb Sat 04 May Sat 16 Dec Sat 27 Jan Sat 25 Nov Sat 06 Jan Sat 04 Nov Sat 09 Mar

Warrington (M) Fri 02 Feb Fri 16 Feb Fri 26 Jan Fri 12 Jan Fri 15 Dec Fri 15 Mar Fri 12 Apr Fri 05 Apr Fri 10 Nov Fri 19 Jan

Warrington Wolves (M) Sun 17 Mar Sun 21 Jan Sun 31 Mar Tue 05 Mar Sun 25 Feb Tue 16 Apr Tue 13 Feb Tue 06 Feb Tue 21 Nov Tue 30 Jan

Wigan Seahawks B Tue 20 Feb Tue 23 Apr Tue 06 Feb Tue 27 Feb Sat 13 Jan Tue 26 Mar Tue 23 Jan Tue 23 Apr Tue 12 Dec Tue 07 Nov

Wirral Rebels B Thu 08 Feb Thu 09 May Thu 22 Feb Thu 14 Dec Thu 07 Dec Thu 23 Nov Thu 25 Jan Thu 21 Mar Thu 02 May Thu 14 Mar

WOMENS DIV 1 Chester Red 
Falcons

Everton 
Rhinos

LJMU Vipers
Prescot Lynx 

(W)
Royals (W)

Warrington 
(W)

Wirral A

Chester Red Falcons Sat 13 Apr Sat 11 Nov Sat 10 Feb Sat 02 Dec Sat 23 Mar Sat 02 Mar

Everton Rhinos Sun 24 Mar Mon 12 Feb Sun 07 Apr Sat 16 Mar Sat 17 Feb Sun 10 Mar

LJMU Vipers Sun 07 Apr Sun 21 Apr Sun 24 Mar Sun 28 Apr Sun 21 Jan Sun 17 Mar

Prescot Lynx (W) Sat 06 Jan Sat 04 Nov Sat 03 Feb Sat 27 Jan Sat 16 Mar Sat 17 Feb

Royals (W) Thu 08 Feb Thu 15 Feb Thu 07 Mar Thu 02 Nov Thu 11 Jan Thu 28 Mar

Warrington (W) Fri 23 Feb Fri 17 Nov Fri 01 Mar Fri 08 Mar Fri 19 Apr Fri 22 Mar

Wirral A Sun 21 Apr Sun 28 Jan Sun 26 Nov Sun 14 Apr Sun 05 May Sun 07 Apr

WOMENS DIV 2 Chester Black 
Hawks

Frodsham 
Flames (W)

Hoylake 
Hurricanes 

(W)

Knutsford 
Valkyries

Liverpool 
Academy

Warrington 
Wolves (W)

Wirral B

Chester Black Hawks Sat 20 Apr Sat 27 Jan Sat 24 Feb Sat 25 Nov Sat 13 Jan Sat 09 Mar

Frodsham Flames (W) Sun 07 Jan Sun 10 Mar Sun 17 Dec Sun 24 Mar Sun 07 Apr Sun 12 May

Hoylake Hurricanes (W) Mon 13 Nov Mon 23 Oct Mon 12 Feb Mon 04 Mar Mon 05 Feb Mon 27 Nov

Knutsford Valkyries Fri 12 Jan Fri 08 Dec Fri 10 May Fri 26 Apr Fri 08 Mar Fri 09 Feb

Liverpool Academy Sun 25 Feb Sun 14 Apr Sun 21 Apr Sun 28 Jan Sun 03 Dec Sun 07 Jan

Warrington Wolves (W) Tue 20 Feb Tue 27 Feb Tue 12 Mar Tue 23 Jan Tue 14 Nov Tue 26 Mar

Wirral B Sun 18 Feb Sun 04 Feb Sun 07 Apr Sun 17 Mar Sun 04 Feb Sun 17 Mar


